@

“orrpan®
HoTspuR

|

EUROPA
LEAGUE

UEFA Europa League Group Stage
26 November 2020
8pm Kick-Off

Tottenham Hotspur

12 Joe Hart (GK)

2 Matt Doherty

6 Davinson Sanchez
8 Harry Winks

9 Gareth Bale

20 Dele Alli

25 Japhet Tanganga
27 Lucas Moura

28 Tanguy Ndombele
33 Ben Davies (Capt)
45 Carlos Vinicius

Substitutes

40 Brandon Austin (GK)
41 Alfie Whiteman (GK)
3 Sergio Reguilon

5 Pierre-Emile Hgjbjerg
7 Heung-Min Son

10 Harry Kane

15 Eric Dier

17 Moussa Sissoko

24 Serge Aurier

47 Jack Clarke

48 Harvey White

53 Dane Scarlett

Referee: Giorgi Kruashvili
Fourth Official: George Vadachkoria

PFC Ludogorets 1945

(GK) Plamen lliev
Anton Nedyalkov
Kiril Despodov
Anicet Abel
Dragos Grigore
Jordan Ikoko
Olivier Verdon
Stéphane Badiji
Claudiu Keserii
(Capt) Cosmin Moti
Dominik Yankov

23
3
11
12
21
22
24
25
28
30
64

Substitutes

(GK) Vladislav Stoyanov
(GK) Damyan Damyanov
Georgi Terziev

Elvis Manu

Mavis Tchibota

Josué Sa

Bernard Tekpetey
Dimitar Mitkov

Ivan Yordanov

Cauly

Assistant Referee: Levan Varamishvili
Assistant Referee: Zaza Pipia

27
69
5
10
13
32
37
81
82
95



